# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/09/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEST CHEMICAL PRODUCTS, INC.		12/09/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEST AGRO, INC.	
Street Address:	11100 NORTH CONGRESS AVE.	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64153-1222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1003139	LO-FOAM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: klg@hoveywilliams.com Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer

Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/s: Thomas H. Van Hoozer/
Date:	01/24/2005

TRADEMARK

900018437

**REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0736** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT WEST TO WEST AGRO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0737

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WEST CHEMICAL PRODUCTS, INC., has adopted, used and is the owner of the mark LO-FOAM which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,003,139 for iodine complex concentrate used in the production of bactericidal, insecticidal and fungicidal solutions, in Class 6 (Int. Cl. 5); and

WHEREAS, WEST AGRO, INC. is currently licensed through WEST CHEMICAL PRODUCTS, INC. to use the mark and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WEST CHEMICAL PRODUCTS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said WEST AGRO, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof.

West Chemical Products, INC.

DateDecember 9. 2004	By The Sh. Frant
	Name Miles M. Glantz
	Title Secretary
State of New York	
] 🖽	
County of Nassau ]	
Subjectified and sorn to before me this 9th day of December	, 2004.
Notary Public RM R Mt	My Commission Expires July 6 2006
NOTAL	ROSLYN R. LUTT RY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

ROSLYN R. LUTT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01LU6009804
QUALIFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 6, 2006

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0738

**RECORDED: 01/24/2005**